Clty Of Da”aS Counlﬁoghhg;rki)lfrss,tgﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1296 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Deleted

File created: 5/5/2023 In control: Park & Recreation Department

On agenda: 5/24/2023 Final action:

Title: Authorize a decrease to the construction services contract with the Fain Group, Inc. for a reduced

scope of work to delete accent lighting and underground electrical service rerouting and adjust for
construction material cost increased due to delays postponing the project start date by nine months
on the Hi-Line Connector Trail along Victory Avenue and Hi Line Drive between the Katy Trail and the
Trinity Strand Trail - Not to exceed ($96,486.41), from $11,531,424.84 to $11,434,938.43 - Financing:
Circuit Trail Conservancy Fund

Sponsors:
Indexes: 2,6
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Dallas Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

