
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1459 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved as an Individual Item

File created: In control:5/17/2023 Park & Recreation Department

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2023

Title: Authorize a decrease in the construction services contract with the Fain Group, Inc. for the
construction of the Hi-Line Connector Trail along Victory Avenue and Hi Line Drive between, the Katy
Trail and the Trinity Strand Trail for construction and labor cost increases along with removing accent
lighting and underground electrical service routing - Not to exceed ($366,844.41), $11,531,424.84 to
$11,164,580.43 - Financing: Circuit Trail Conservancy Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 2, 6

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

