Clty Of Da”aS Coun1c€)|0ghhe/1lr?1rti)lfrss,tgr?tFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Text

File #: 23-1053, Version: 1

AGENDA DATE: May-10-2023
DEPARTMENT: Park-& Recreation-Department
EXECUTIVE: John-B—Jenkins
SUBJECT

Audthorize a decrease te the construction services contract with the Fain Group- tne. for a reduced
scope of woerk to delete accent Hghting and undergreund electrical service rerouting and adjust for
construction material cost increased due to delays postponing the project start date by nine months
on the Hi-Line Conneclor Trail along Victory Avenue and Hi Line Drive between the Katy Frall and the
Trinity Strand Trail - Not to exceed {$96,486-41); from $11,531,424.84 to $11,434,938.43 - Financing:
CireuitFrai-Conservaney-Fund

BACKGROUND

Fhis action will autherize Change Order No: 1 to the construction services contract with The Fain
&%&M&%%@n&m@f%m@%@%ﬁm&mdm%m%%

+Hhe project scope addressed with this change order is necessary to (a} delete accent lighting and
to delays eulside of the contractors contrel which postponed the project start by nine menths: This
change results in a decrease of {$96,486.41); decreasing the contract amount from $11.531,424.84

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROJECT

Began-Construetion  Februans2023
Complete Construction  August2024

City of Dallas Page 1 of 3 Printed on 4/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1053, Version: 1

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

On June 23, 2021, the City Council authorized a development agreement and all other necessary
North Victory segment of the Hi Line Connector Trail Project located in the Victory Sub-district of the

On March 10, 2022, the Park and Recreation Board authorized a contract with The Fain Group, Inc.,
for the construction the Hi Line Connector Trail along Victory Avenue and Hi Line Drive between; the
Katy Trailto_the Trinity.S | Trail

On April 20, 2023; the Park and Reercation Board will consider authorizing a deerease to the
Fratk

EISCALINFORMATION
Fund FY 2023 FY 2024 Future Years
Fotal-amountnotto-exceed -$141.434.938.43
c il District A |
2 ($16,989.38)
6 ($79.497.03)
—TFotal ($96,486.41)
M/WBE INFORMATION

folows:

($96,486.41) Construction 9.00%

|DBE-Subeontracting% |DPBE-Overall-% [DBE-Overall Participation-$

e This-contractexceeds-the-DBE goak

. i ; ; 7

City of Dallas Page 2 of 3 Printed on 4/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 23-1053, Version: 1

City of Dallas

Page 3 of 3

Printed on 4/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

